## 503061096 11/13/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3107698

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ	I					
	Execution Da	ate					
CHRISTOPHER J ASEI	NBAUER	Name	02/25/2014				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name:	AHKD LLC						
Street Address:	555 MAI	555 MAIN STREET, SUITE C					
City:	RIVERS	RIVERSIDE					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	92501	92501					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1						
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number: 6893		893007					
CORRESPONDENCE [							
Fax Number:							
Correspondence will b		the e-mail address first; if that is					
•	•	if that is unsuccessful, it will be	e sent via US Mail.				
Phone: 9517849905							
Email: Correspondent Name:		teve@ultradenttools.com STEVEN L. HOPF					
Address Line 1:							
Address Line 1:		555 MAIN STREET, SUITE C RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEVEN L. HOPF					
SIGNATURE:			/Steve Hopf/				
DATE SIGNED:		11/13/2014					
		11/13/2014					
Total Attachments: 2 source=A 6893007#page	1 tif						
ource=A 6893007#page	£.∭						

## Assignment of Patent

Whereas Christe	opher J. Asenba	<u>uer</u>		
of <u>1002 Maple Av</u>	enue, Beaumon	<u>t CA 92220</u>		
has adopted, used and i	s using a (Pater	ut) which is (registe	red/pending applie	ration) No.
6893007	, dated	February 25, 201	4	; and
Whereas, <u>AHI</u>	@ LLC			
of <u>555 Main Str</u>	eet Suite C, Riv	erside CA 92501		
is desirous of acquiring	said (registered	l or pending) Paten	t; Now therefore, f	or good and
valuable consideration,	the receipt of w	which is hereby ack	nowledged, said	<u>Christopher</u>
J. Asenbauer	does hereby	assign to the said	AHKD LLC	all right, title, and
interest in and the (Pate	ent) goodwill of	the business symbol	olized thereby.	

Martin Carlo er Standiger 2-25-14

Christopher J. Asenbauer

<u>2-</u>25-14 UUU AHRDLLC

AHKD LLC / // Steve L. Hopf Official Assignor for AHKD LLC

## USPTO PATENT FULL-TEXT AND IMAGE DATABASE



Safety fence

## Abstract

A safety fencing system is provided which includes a plurality of two-part poles. These poles have a flat edge and a curved edge providing a substantially "D" shape. In the preferred embodiment each flat edge includes a substantially concave portion and a substantially convex portion. These contours nest together when two flat edges are placed adjacent to one another, leaving a curved or round external shape. The nested contours and the flat edges receive a pliable material. These contours assist in "grabbing" the material to prevent it from slippage over time. Fasteners are used to secure the two parts of the poles together, capturing the material there between. Inserts are used in the ground to receive one the bottom end of the poles. Section locks are used to secure one section of fence to an adjacent section of fence. A gate is provided with two gate frame members. A first gate frame member supports the gate door and the second gate frame member supports the gate stop. The pole members of the gate frame members are adjustable in height so as to allow the gate frame members to support the gate in a level orientation. This is critical to a functional locking gate over time.

Inventors: Asenbauer; Christopher J. (Beaumont, CA) Family ID: 33457518 Appl. No.: 10/666,810 Filed: September 18, 2003

Current U.S. Class: Current CPC Class: Current International Class: Field of Search: 256/47; 256/19 E04H 4/06 (20130101) E04H 4/06 (20060101); E04H 4/00 (20060101); E04H 017/02 () ;256/1,19,24,25,32,26,47,49

References Cited [Referenced By]

PATENT REEL: 034168 FRAME: 0367

**RECORDED: 11/13/2014**